



\$~28 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15541/2024

SH. SHANTILAL P. SOLANKIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Shrey Sharawat, SPC with
Mr. Deepak GP and Ms. Ishita, Adv. for
UOI. Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms. Sandhya
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

+ W.P.(C) 15581/2024

SMT. KALPANA SHRIVASTAVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, SPC with
Ms. Tanisha Verma, GP for UOI.
Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms. Sandhya
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.

+ W.P.(C) 15638/2024

SH. MAHESH KUMAR H. MAKWANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr.
Vedansh Anand, GP, Mr. Sachin Saraswat
and Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty, Advs. for
UOI.



- + W.P.(C) 15879/2024
SH. MAKWANA REVABHAI KARSHANBHAIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms. Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.
- + W.P.(C) 15882/2024
SH. M.R. PATELPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Niraj Kumar, Sr. Central Government Standing Counsel with Ms. Saumya Kapoor, GP and Mr. Chaitanya Kumar, Adv. for UOI. Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms. Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.
- + W.P.(C) 15911/2024
SMT. BHAGWATI VALGIRI ATITPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kangan Roda, SPC with Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, GP and Mr. Divakar Kapil, Adv. for R-1/UOI. Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms. Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.



- + W.P.(C) 15944/2024
SH. MANSING K. RATHWAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma, SPC with
Mr. Rishabh Dubey, GP, Mr. Sachin Singh,
Mr. Siddhartha Nagpal and Ms. Lipika
Chawla, Advs. for UOI. Mr. U.N. Singh and
Ms. Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.
- + W.P.(C) 16139/2024
SMT. PREMILABEN JAYESHKUMAR PATELPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms.
Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.
- + W.P.(C) 16167/2024
SH. KHAUSHALBHAI R. SOYANTARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.,Respondents
Through: Mr. U.N. Singh and Ms.
Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-2 & 3.
- + W.P.(C) 16169/2024 & CM APPL. 70288/2024
SH. B.K. GOLPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vipul Diwakar, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, SPC with
Ms. Perna Singh, Adv. for UOI. Mr. U.N.
Singh and Ms. Sandhya Chaturvedi, Advs.
for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

1. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to file counter-affidavit, if any, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto within four weeks thereof.

2. Re-notify on 25 July 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 4, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any